TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Equitable Life Assurance Society of the United States		09/08/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXA Equitable Life Insurance Company	
Street Address:	1290 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2432619	EQUI-VEST TSA ADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)603-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.603.2000

Email: pto2@thelen.com

Correspondent Name: Monica B. Richman

Address Line 1: 875 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Thelen Reid Brown Raysman & Steiner LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	602626/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori E. Harrison
Signature:	/lori e. harrison/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003596 FRAME: 0798

900082306

Date:	07/20/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=EquitableNameChange#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003596 FRAME: 0799

STATE OF NEW YORK

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

It is hereby certified that

AXA EQUITABLE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY of New York, New York

was incorporated under the Laws of the State of New York on May 10, 1859, under the title of THE EQUITABLE LIFE ASSURANCE SOCIETY OF THE UNITED STATES and was licensed to transact insurance business in the State of New York on July 25, 1859; that it changed its name to AXA EQUITABLE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY on September 7, 2004.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFIED that the aforesaid Company is duly authorized in the State of New York to transact the business of life, annuities and accident and health insurance as specified in the paragraph(s) 1, 2 and 3 of Section 1113(a) of the New York Insurance Law, and has been continuously licensed and remains in good standing to the date of this certificate.



RECORDED: 07/20/2007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of this Department at the City of Albany, New York, this 08th day of September, 2004

GREGORY V. SERIO

Superintendent of Insurance

By

Special Deputy Superintendent

Salvature Contiglinia

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003596 FRAME: 0800